# OP \$265.00 8661589.

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ctuit Inc.		03/20/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compeat Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	12303 Technology Blvd, Suite 930D
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86615893	C CTUIT
Registration Number:	3611243	CTUIT
Registration Number:	5074203	CTUIT
Registration Number:	4984931	СТИІТ
Registration Number:	3617237	CTUIT RADAR
Registration Number:	4899317	CTUIT SCHEDULES
Registration Number:	3654235	FIND TRENDS BEFORE THEY FIND YOU!
Registration Number:	4557094	ON THE FLY
Registration Number:	5244677	RADAR
Registration Number:	4984930	RADAR C

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-576-0200

**Email:** tmadmin@Kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret McHugh

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0769

NAME OF SUBMITTER:       Margaret McHugh         SIGNATURE:       /margaret mchugh/	
SIGNATURE: /margaret mehugh/	
Margaret menagni	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/22/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=image2018-03-21-173854#page1.tif source=image2018-03-21-173854#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0770

# CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK and SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

(from Ctuit, Inc. to Compeat Holdings, Inc.)

On July 31, 2017, for valuable consideration pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement, receipt of which was acknowledged, all rights in the service marks and trademarks held by Ctuit Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, with offices located at 773 San Marin Drive, Suite 2320 Novato, California 94945 specifically including but not limited to the marks listed in Exhibit A hereto, and all good will related thereto, were transferred and assigned by Ctuit Inc. to Compeat Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices located at 12303 Technology Blvd, Suite 930D, Austin, Texas, 78727.

The undersigned confirm the forgoing, and that they are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Ctuit Inc. and Compeat Holdings, Inc., respectively.

ASSIGNOR -Ctuit Inc.

	The state of the s
Dated:, 2018	By:
	Name: Robert D'Ambrosia, Chief Executive Officer
	ASSIGNEE - Compeat Holdings, Inc.
Dated: <u>Mac.</u> ≥018	By: Jon Cheek Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0771

# CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK and SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

(from Ctuit, Inc. to Compeat Holdings, Inc.)

On July 31, 2017, for valuable consideration pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement, receipt of which was acknowledged, all rights in the service marks and trademarks held by Ctuit Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, with offices located at 773 San Marin Drive, Suite 2320 Novato, California 94945 specifically including but not limited to the marks listed in Exhibit A hereto, and all good will related thereto, were transferred and assigned by Ctuit Inc. to Compeat Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices located at 12303 Technology Blvd, Suite 930D, Austin, Texas, 78727.

The undersigned confirm the forgoing, and that they are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Ctuit Inc. and Compeat Holdings, Inc., respectively.

Dated: Mysch 20, 2018	ASSIGNOR -Ctuit, Inc.  By: Name: Robert D'Ambrosia, Chief Executive Officer
	ASSIGNEE - Compeat Holdings, Inc.
Dated:, 2018	By: Name: Title:

**RECORDED: 03/22/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0772